South Dakota State Pretreatment Contacts:

Anthony Mueske, Pretreatment Coordinator
anthony.mueske@state.sd.us
605-773-5085

South Dakota Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Joe Foss Building

523 East Capitol

Pierre, SD 57501-3181

Aberdeen

Peggi Badten
Pretreatment Coordinator
605-626-7043

pbadten@nrctv.com

Brookings

Larry Mutchler
Pretreatment Administrator
605-693-3287
brokwwtp@brookings.net

Huron

Vince Juelfs
Pretreatment
605-353-8539
WasteH20@santel.net

Mitchell

Jon Vermeulen
Pretreatment Coordinator
605-995-8446

mitww@sunrisenet.com

Rapid City

Chuck Larson

Industrial Waste Supervisor
605-394-4163

chuck.larson@rcgov.org




Sioux Falls

Jesse Neyens
Pretreatment Coordinator
605-367-8276

jineyens@Sioux-Falls.org

Watertown

Craig Mitchell

Asst. Wastewater Superintendent
605-882-6244
mitchell@watertownsd.com




